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to us, and the resuit of the experiment 
In Ohio, If It ever goes Into force, will 
be anxiously awaited in this country.

THE BEHRIE SEA CLAIMS THEIR FLEA IS KSANITY. Guinane Brothers f Guinane Brothers
......................... . I ..............................................

Friday Morning,

Saturday ;m\ $
Shoe Bargain Day 1 Jïl

— ' We have a small <
R end after to-morrow 

5 for all orders. T1 
good.

V® ■ - X

THE METRICAL SYSTEM,*T. EATON c«;: _____ _ (Continued from Page 1.)
ness thought he knew right from 
wrong.

BILL TO QIYr COMMISSIONERS ROW. 
ERS OF JUDGESi A bill has been introduced In the 

House of Congress, providing for the

“ally (Sunday lucluded) by the monttt 45 Britain and Russia. It Is In use In tSorliie,_,.remlel. Bowell’s statement
nearly all the republics of South Ar,-- nt,.„
""*• “* *•» =”=• »«» k-»ie^SÆ",îsS!sriirS:ss

;»« *».^vAffÆBSiSî.“?«?•£
the change that prevent the Parlia- ! i™ tbe measure to to conrer on the 
ment of Graat Britain from changing tnI?^fsi?ners' who may be appointed 
their cumbrous system at once. The I which wnFtl6 “nd prepare the daims 
various Chambers of Commerce 1 award th bîc,°,me due u"dei' the Paris 
‘hrourhçut the United Kingdom™™ St to'he^moffihl o? wnne^es 
repeatedly urged on the Government adjudicating upon tne eiaun.v
to fall Into line with other nations and Si1®?1 w111 come before them. Sir Mac- 
abollsh a system which they find in- ptrf.oP0 nied out tbat under the 
terferlng with their trade all over the mltted tn^ ,,certaln ciaims were ad* world. It is a curious coincidence that “e aL^n^of^a^sTa^^
Great Britain and the United States, determined by SSSSnlsshîneM no be 
the foremost nations on the earth In1 by the two Governments!
many respects, are the last to adopt Hml01i.Uuately up unt11 thel present 
a progressive principle, jsuch as is In- I th!? rain?*, 1i5)t beetl p0S8tole to 
volved In the metrical system The could be „ï^,re. tj1®^ oommisslonere»y«r - "~d- w~ia!^sj?asft ms-

j . years among other nations, I e^teement. entered Into between the 
and has been found to be much stiper- r,ar!adlan Government or their repre- 
lor to the systems formerly used by1f nd mfü' ,lhe lat« Minister of Justice 
the nations that have adopted it Bust-1 short f’ wilen ln Washlng.-on a

envTry8Srtheand ^ SSSSUTt

®l0Ds to Congress^pmying6 tha”t the J"* madefy te üS'Zt^  ̂
bill will be carried through the Hous° H? II11?8’ and 1 regret to say i 
and Senate. The passage of such a haa been «till further delay bybill in the United States necresarllv ma£ hSvU£568t,h>“ whlch :iave W
I”»" >- -op.'- S i S“*S SSi'.MK XaUSïïJM

,, s^-fsisffisrsvsrtstt
It Is quite evident that asphalt Is not the du« administration of

the proper kind of pavement to put bring doLW???1<Lthey ?*vent )usltoe 
aown in the space between the street there one suggLtl^ wh^’ JSl 
ra I way tracks. The removal of the the Senate which neither tne
winters snow discloses a sorry sight Co’,onlal Office nor the Canadian Gov- 
on many of the asphalted streets. The îcüü?,tntThaye felt themselves bound to 
portion of the pavement between the In ,act' It la a question which
™ »>■ ss as ss^rsÆ'ia a
grated while that part between the commissioners who were lm Wash- 
cuter track and the curb seems to be lnS?n some few months ago.” w 
well preserved and sound. It is por- United States mad^ithe
«ible that the electric current may be I mtirte wh£, ft whlch 

tr|on0nS!bste f0r thls serl0Us dislntegra- j sented To them
tlon, or the momentum of the carè may Secretary of StatlRIor that crinntrv 
eve?rmeth,ng t0 do wlth “• What-:^ admitted fhe^Hce ‘ of‘ theS 
ever the cause may be, the fact is ap- iFJl wbl.ch Canada took. The United 
parent. It would be unwise in the fu- .tna,te are’ however, still eis-
ture to lay asphalt between the tracks, ^The , ,
a”d 1 18 a luestion whether any money power to the commission*rn° Z'lZr 
should be spent in repairing the sec- th« investigation the same as if °lt 
tions that have deteriorated the worst. w|re done in a court of law.”
Better at once accept this pavement as ^nger3 raised the question
as a failure as far as the track allow- I cSnâdl w^’ no,V ?n °f ‘i?6 
oert th tconcer"ed- and replace the I Party before the conference 
fled hHct mUSt be repalred wrth vitri- ! bigton. this legislation would not c^ë 
fled brlek' mînt.Pr°D y fTOm the Brlttoh Parlte!

THE BOARD of IOXTROL. ,.slr Mackenzie Bowell replied that
The City Council will soon be called l,,et ^u®?tlon had never been raised, 

upon to select the aldermen who are to th^the ^gl^menî' w!"'e il Waf îrue 
constitute the first Board of Control, j between heUïïtlsh Ambas^dn- 
The mode of electing the board seems ' Washington and the United States 
to rest optional with the council. In Governmetn, the Canadian Gov- 
our opinion, no system of voting should ®mment having consented to tne 
be allowed which will permit the elec- ÎS!^J2întJ2ï0l,8:h „lts <»mmlssioner, 
tlon of any alderman to this Important power Lulr^'b^ëh1! *2 coafe,r the 
pcsitlon unless he secures a majority Besides that, ft was Ca^Twh^"^ 
of the total votes of the aldermen. The the power of appointing one of tne , ,. _
Board of Control will exercise great commissioners, the United States the /&
authority, and every member compos- I a,?d the United States and Great I x
ing it should enjoy the confidence of a 1 rvëodl the third’ wlth the consent or ffC/y-
majority of the council. I rn „ ' . 'vW. / Burdock Blood I . Tan Morocco But.I qif- a?swfr t° * Query by Senator " u toned Boots, oak

An effort is being made to Introduce i would hi re„thf mvestigatton V Bitters. Some soles, regular 32,
Nova Scotia coal into New England I it WM prwidri fra:n merchants who want to buy DonfnVw.iv,*
CompanTfas^Detlf118 Dominion Coal ^°uldsit at Victoria, B.C. The Unit- it, some from people who want to Shoe«. kid trimmed!
company has petitioned the Légiste-- Stetea Government were now, he . -L , regular 31.25, Satur-
ture of Massachusetts for a charter to sa1d- pa««ing a law giving the propos- know aoout it, and more from day 50c.
furnish cheap gas to the public by ?~ >̂Jn?ls8lon ®im,lar Powers in Call- people who.do know about it he L.T a n Morocco
permitting It to bring coal from Cane ln ,5ase “ should be necessary F F ;, aD0Ut lt be" Walking shoes, reg-
Breton in its raw stare, and resolve It bill wL Franc:sc0' ^ CMSe they have tned it and been ular 31. Saturday 50»
into its constituent elements of coke, --------------------- —___ I cured. One of them was from Mr
theseSrerathde “'^of^theTeo3! J- GiUan, B.A., 39 Gould Street,
Pie. It is expected that the gas tbits rhlee* 'n,*f ’■*»■•«« Res Ideal» of Ike I Toronto. Read how he writes :
wnidcaudseCau to befome Toronto Junct'tomlpri79!-The spring l8nf nw ‘h° Wi”tCr I °|lf. Lace Boots, regular 76c.

factor in industrial economics It has 11111 of auckera 18 now on, and dozens ”9* mT blood became impure on account Saturday ........................ ...........
been calculated as somethm* m.ita of men and beysare netting the Hum- of the hearty food I ate in the cold Goat Buttoned Boots, regular
feasible that on the basis of evn.nd, blr, [or, the bony but toothsome fish, weather. Ambition, energy and success Saturday ............................
ture of twentv 0*1,7 , , P' 4' which Is now in first-class condition, forsook me and success Dongola Buttoned Boots reg-
one-hor J rfTwL ! feet of »as A public subscription has been start- , „ mc’ ^ a!l my effort* wcre m ular 31, Saturday . . .\ .
dred f.p, P^„_er P6J h0ur'or two hun_ fd in aid of George Johnson,the mar- vajn- My skin became yellow, my bowels Finest Soft Kid MoccasinsS.r'z, ;:'d.L,rd t's "•'* s-’jr™y“r-;w"^r-d ïœ- -•“"‘•“6

per horse-power. y Annette-street Methodist Church last Jî d’ y eyesbecame ‘nfiamed,my appe- Yankee Tfo and si'""
night ,-gave a social and reception to ute was gone, and the days and nights regular 40c Satu!?dLSh0e8'
newcomers In the town, which was passed in unhappiness and restlessness 1 Saturday ........
largely attended by recent arrivals. - vv , „ “ restlessness

The annual district convention for I ’ *or some months I tried doctors' i o Ion 
West Toronto of the Woman’s Mission- patent medicines of every description. Q016 OGllGTS Of thG FammiQ

.ary Society will be held in Annette- but received no benefit r„- „ Ï ■ j l lUUo
street Church on Thursday, the 7 " T? tt° be"ebt'„ Bein« advised
16th of April, afternoon and by a *ncnd to try B.B.B., I am glad to 
evening. Sessions will commence at have the opportunity of testifying to the 
2.30 and 8 o’clock. Topics for the after- marvellous result AO • * noon: “What place should be given to . , lt- After us,n8' three
distinctly devotional exercises at aux- P0141** I felt much better, and when the
lllary meetings, and why ?” "The aux- fifth bottle was finished I enioved berith illary member between meermgs;" I , , enjoyco nealth
“The relation of the league to mission- I J.” lbe 3Teatest degree, and have done so 
ary work.” Evening addresses rrom from that day up to date. Therefore'!
Si and TOommending B. ______

Other Interesting items will be “•“•“> all poor suffering humanity who Short Paragraphs Referring 
added to the program. I suffer, from impure blood, which is the and Broehien.

beginning and seat of all diseases. A number of prominent West End- - ■ ,
J. Gillan, B.A., IQ Gould St Tnmnta era have united ln an endeavor to nave _. , ' ' 1,’ 39 uld Tor°nto. I a portion of High Park set apart ror Through the States, from Dakota

The am .r E_____  i Kelt links. A petition asking for that , . »outh-ea»t,
Thru,» t , concession has received the signatures 1 travelled to Florida's shore: j

had their gar- of A. W. Godson. John Lax ton, J. W. «moked the '• Echo” and “Vanity boon ,!?,, dy,ed ”1U nnd It a Mellon, J. J. Wart, W. J. Griffiths, W. Fair," d V*nlty
great boon to do so ln these times or Douglas. Snow Flake" and « ._____ _ 4
soUedSScan' be^ mad c,lotfle8- 11 only The Brockton postmasterahip, rer.- more. *

^ VaV^h8^ BUt,babc°oo- th6r# " — «O-

krn°drob,errirzxzhr-il 0n™r*,n th,ew'^worid »«■

-arearAltenntl^d‘onn^ =

SSa^^v^k’ssÆfff.'wsPi.-as* “ri ------------------------------- -

CHEW T. & B. MÂHflflSSV
A well selected text is half of the ser- cessary, finishing a job the same dav 

mon. Given a good text and a preacher when required. Goods sent fo- and ™ „
ho is in earnest, and the result is sure turned or leave them at any of their t?8yp?la2sL 11 is said,

to be good. The text of this article is a v?ii?2ost,0re8; 103 Kins-street west 253 Unuld^mt think of b[ewing. One 
plam simple statement that proves itself Yonge-^rtft. or~ 772 Yonge-slreet. anceld « mu^fiA ^fclmlns°o?l,eh '
in the reader’s own mind without argu- _______ race, that their brewTai^! 1 fhe
ment. The text is “ Good health is bet- Score's, high-class cash tali as ours, but, doubtless their T™te7than great riches.” King-street west infoi^us ‘fhaT^'h ‘l I th°ugh far Inferior to Eas^ Kent btfo’

Without health nothing really matters are determined to keS down1 tteir ,whlch d,ellghts the hearts of modern 
very much. A hacking cough takes all Prices to the very lowest ebb eonsli- iSVtrSa°f g0°? llvin8. was respomsible
the beauty out of a landscape or a sunset. *®nt with high-class tailoring, and have natv,ndegree f°r Zhelr Sreatness as a
Erysipelas or eczema will spoil the enjoy- î,Jîeforel.,di8eontlnued their traveling ' ' 
nujn^f sprightly conversation, of a beau- ” cost a considerable
tifl^concert, of a wonderful painting tavernf ailnually- a Pcrcen-
The biggest bank account in t£e worfd to^hf prici of th/l^J8 ^n, added
won’t pay a man for his health, but a lomers fo‘the°clty wSTreceiveluire a
very small amount of money , will make benefit from this change and genfle*
him healthy and keep him healthy. men who live In the country when 

Most all bodily troubles start in the vi8l“ngr Toronto will also get the lowest 
digestive or respiratoiy organs. It is cash Price quotation, 
here that improper living first makes an To„_ut.------------

“f■ “S5 to”.SSSSSS’TM.t'rnf

.75! “rif'S/CS.SS IF

enough If you start nght. tlty of pure water may be desired
Dr. Pierce’s Golden Medical Discovery for immediate use. It Is easily oper- 

is a medicine for the whole body It ated and performs its work satisfac- 
works through the digestive organs on Tbey may be had at No. 6all the othera. 8 on Adélalde-street east.
after Tw ‘tb, firSt“linft U cdm“ to and Ire .. S..U ete. Marie.
SSs ofdisett Sfft, 1 PU,n iD SaUlt Ste’ Marie> Mich., April 9,-The

m tha stomach- and from warm weather of the past three days 
tbe , vantaoe ground thus gained, it made great Inroads into the snow and 
reaches every fiber of the body and drives ico ln this vicinity. Teams crossed the 
disease before it — indigestion liver Iiver for the last time yesterday. The 
troubles, kidney complaint, biliousness £hannel ,s rapidly opening up and 
•kin and scalp diseases, salt-rheum rettl, terry boats will be running ln the 
eczema, and all the troubles ea„—rtS ?„ex> week or ten days. Ice to now impure blood. caused bJ ?» inches thick in Hay lake and 16

p °* Inches thick in Mud lake. It to thought
boats can reach here by April 26.

\ !
:

lawyer Steers’ Reniai.
Lawyer Steers of Lindsay, who for­

merly lived at Midland and -who had 
been assaulted by Brennan, who said 
he had been unduly intimate with 
Mrs. Brennan, swore that Brennan’s 
suspicions were absolutely groundless. 
Witness also told of the prisoner's as­
sault upon him.

T*)''A»VWVW^AA<VWVVWWWWWVWVWUWWWWWWV\
I fi»0 YongeSL Canada’s Greatest Store.

190 Yoxob Strut, Tobonto, April 10, ?
HAMILTON OFFICE :

Ao J3 ^r<Sd«i„Jj>mes-8treet north.
H. E. 8AYLK8, District Agent. 

f w newsdealers :

fÿ» ffi" WML
U u • A,u««a«. 302 King-street east.
Ul K- Essard, 787 Queen-street east.

lsriv8t„P?,per Is “ailed or delivered regu-
iVr t.Vi“ subscribers until a definite or- 
teurl discontinue is received and all ar- «ars are paid in full.

A Public
Promenade !

Davirt n. , „U1 . „ Comparison is our hope, our mainstay. If folks
said that he had had to protect wiae awake and lull of buying wit we might close our store. 

j*merj!nB?enna™,'aeyoun^frnbrother . ,^e we prosper by cynical comparison and keen com- 
wash exptr«- j^usV bistre" Pet,tl?n- Not one in too of the buyers in this store know the j

tvrouidPrno°tnebritove her “under^oath® proFietors—™:ver saw them—don’t care whether they ever ? 
since the separation he had heard his se® ttleUL 1 ms store does not appeal to your friendship only
wife and'famii^it had're dte look- "l£ cJain]s your shoe wisdom. Guinanes’ claim your trade on \ 
ÔnnSertohadthbemen InSIne.^'lo for^s wit tHat aPPCaIs t0 yOUr Self-interest-On a Value basis.
the3fam!iythat was ail the ln8a"ity in When we cease to. save you money, we’ll close our store and 

Thë^ou’rt adjourned tm 9 o’clock surrender your friendship, 
likely be'conciuded*early fo theday™1*1 Guinanes have not built up this big shoe business. The

tmr~VXIted states na vy. “Xé buiIt huy here they are justly sel-
------  nsh ot their own coin.

Torpedo Beals and Torpedo Boat Catch- / ' X
lobe Added to the Fleet. O A. - - „J _

Washington, April 9.—The Naval Ap- L U I (J CA jf
propriatloit Bill for the coming fiscal O L. _ _ rj *
year was reported to the Senate to-day. OllOc F"0‘£) I fl C
The four sea-going battleships au- »w wuiguillO
thorized ln the House Bill are left un­
touched. Amendments have been made, 
however, in the provisions for torpedo 
boats.
taining a speed of 26 knots, as pro­
vided by the House, the Senate has 
substituted three torpedo boats, which 
will' In reality be torpedo boat catchers, 
with a maximum speed of not less than 
30 knots an hour, ln place of ten or 
more torpedo boats, to cost not ex­
ceeding 3800,000, and to have the high­
est practicable speed for vessels of 
their class, the Senate has substituted 
a provision for “Not to exceed ten tor­
pedo boats, to cost in all not exceeding 
3500,000, and to have the highest prac­
ticable speed for vessels of their class.”

.were notof Africa has adopted it.

TEA at 40c lb 
Tea. as good as w 

Bt 40c lb will not oi 
pleasing and refres 
almost any desire 
ing. The tea is go< 
low.
COFFEE at

Paris award 
mltted to be due Canadian We push and re 

Ibest blends of coffe- 
they cannot fall tc 

Our 30c blend Is 
you generally pay 
for your coffee, v 
you to try lt and t 
ter.

The Toronto Sunday World
April 12 will contain: Rodney Stone 

second Instalment), by A. Conan Doyle;
■ retiring of Donisle, by Ian Maclaren; Act-',' 
l?®,to Japan, by Lewis ti. Stevenson; ‘ 
fashions in London; The Ways of Many 
Men; An Age of Temperance; Paderewski, 
a Shadowgraph; tetters of Matthew Ar­
nold: Golfers and Walkers; The Making 
of Doctors, by Ebor; Biography of Right 
;Ion. Joseph Chamberlain: A Machine That 
Mil Register Thought; Grievances of the 

1 inlanders; Murder by Will Power; Dr 
Nansen's Expedition ; Wondrous Wonders 
of the Moon, by Sir Robert Ball, the great­
est of English Astronomers.

We welcome everybody at all times and ask nobody to 
(spend a cent here unless they want to. The wide aisles, quick 
'elevators and easy stairways facilitate the movement of great

crowds, and,, we always have 
salespeople enough to insure 
prompt service Fridays and 
Saturdays emphasize the store’s 
spirit of service more than at 
any other time.

Of course you don’t need to 
be told what to look for. Such 
a business as this in 
midst is

reach

CORN Bo Tlr 
■We have just secu 

Bed corn at a very 
eex Brand.

We will not guara 
com, but we have 
(lied several tins ai 
mend. It as good, i 
gain at 6c tin.

kk■ »*V
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LADIES’ DEPARTMENTTORONTO'S ASH BARREL POLICY.
An Incident happened last Sunday 

evening which may yet develop into a 
serious matter for certain Individuals. 
A gentleman living on Collier-street 

your very placed a box of ashes on the boule-

argument enough for ““..t'S'“a'T.VS'i
Wise buying and quick selling bagre collectors on the following morn-

,j without piling adjectives on top to timethtoe™t«,dato”hu^omMuc
of each other in describing the SÏ'ÆS'S

* stocks. You must know by this siuff;.out °3?the 8treet on t^e evening 
•vy . • i , , - Previous. Now this evening happens
0, ume that there S no Other such to a Sunday,and the Bight of an ln-

■ X place in Canada for flocrint new ,lab?tant of lhls pod-fearing city en-/ F , in vanaaa lor elegant new gaging m such an occupation on tne
Xr goods and - attractive late " novel- ^opd'8 Day. has Shocked the religious 

r3 ITT ' , . . , sensibilities of a neighbor. The latter
lies. we get the exclusive be- was so much shocked. Indeed at the
cause we’re the manufacturers’ nrighterl^h?fi°redthe Pan of hls
biggest Customers. We give su- Plalot wlth the city Han people,

, J , , , lne: to kn°w Whether this town was
preinely good value because we re to be run by Christians or Infidels.
not erree-riv after nmCf The stre8t Commissioner’s Depart-

,o ... n°r S?reedy after profit. ment (we do not know whether tne
oaturday s trade will turn largely to suclr things as these department consulted Mayor Fleming 

lways a pleasure to show goods : ' | facing™

CENTS’DEPARTMENTa-1 Instead ot five, capable of at-
1, Michie jBoston Calf Lace 

Boots, whole- fox 
oak soles, solid 
leather, regular 
J1.25, Saturday 65c. 
Saturday 66c. 
Cordovan Lace 

extension 
sewed or

Polish Goat 
Buttoned Boots, 
silk worked holes, 
oak soles, patent 
tips, regular 31.26, 
Saturday 76c.

Polish Calf Buttoned Boots, 
regular 31.25, Saturday .....

1

*Lyf

"a

80 Boots, 
soles, 
nailed, regular 32 
Saturday 31.05.

Astrachan DongolA Buttoned 
Boots, pat. tips, regular-51.50 QTI
Saturday .................................... <7V

French Kid Buttoned Boots, 
dress cloth tops, hand-sew. 
ed, turns, special, regular
33, Saturday ........... .................

Russia Calf Oxford Walking 
Shoes, hand made, H. B. 
Goodrich, Boston,
32, Saturday........ ,

Undressed Ooze Calf Walk­
ing Shoes, American, special. I Af\ 
regular 32.60, Saturday ....... ••vv

\ HOUSE SHOH

(Jr Tan Harvard Calf Oxford > oe?
Shoes, regular 32, Saturtay . 1.^0 

Angola Hand Sewed Oxford 
Shoes, regular 31.75, Satur­
day .

Shell Cordovan Walking 
Boots, full Scotch welts, raz— 
or and Piccadilly toes, Good­
year welts, regular 33.25, Sat­
urday

Their Excellencies W 
the First 1

Everybody haa b< 
program of the Car 
with much Interest 
standing that all tl 
to be classified befoi 
drawn up. 'so that 
should not clash, t 

k. elate the apparent 
! however the list was 

oellencles the Govt 
Lady Aberdeen will 
first twq days, Wed 
day. They will at: 
House, as the guests 
Lleutenant-Govemoi 
Patrick, and will b 
their aides, Captain 
tain Wilberforce. Th 

; * distributed the attn 
the show very fairly 
and the afternoon 
equally as good as 
course, ln view of ’ 
presence on the first 
gram has been mad 
for the Wednesday e 

: form&nces.
The ladles will apt 

four evenings in v 
while there 1s a clat 
Jumpers at every aft 

- ing performance.
Copies <4f the progri 

Nordhelmers’, where 
fire selling fast.

1,25Help Wanted.
Editor World: The following amounts 

have been forwarded me in response 
to a request for help for a poor young 
mother to replace a lost leg by an artifi­
cial one. As announced in your col­
umns last week: Mr. F. E. T., Hamil­
ton, $5; Miss A. C„ Toronto, $2; T. H.,
Parkdale, $1; D. T. Smith, Toronto. $1; , ^
Mr. and Mrs. B., Toronto, $1.50; Mrs. I Duck and Canvas Walking 
J- T. C., Toronto, 50 cents; Mr. A. C., Shoes. Kempson & Stevens.
Toronto. 25 cental-total $11.25. « 1 New York, regular $1.50, Sat- 1

Other amounta will be gratefully re- urday ......................................   1 ■v,v
wived and acknowledged if sent ro | White Basket Cloth and Spot- 
Kev. W. J. BarkweJl, 45 Grant-street, ted Irish Linen Shoes, man- 
Toronto. I ufactured by Kempson &

Stevens, regular $1.90, Satur- J ^ gQ
early, thla° mornYng’ w9 ’ York” Cent rai I A?.gola Buttoned Boots,patent
train ran down a man near this depot. He tips,creased vamps (Boston), 
died at 8.30 o’clock this morning, never ) Goodyear welts, regular $3, 
having recovered consciousness. He was Saturday ...................................
Xyed18!!.-^ * wh^ce^ca^eTe^ A"f^t ?,ida “ed

Ç î's»
workshops In search ot employment. He regular 34, Saturday .............
was abont 35 ^ears of age. | American Kid Buttoned Boots.

Scotch welts, razor toes,
Goodyear sewn (New York).
regular $4, Saturday.............

Astrachan Dongola Buttoned 
Boots, white stitched, creas­
ed vamps, Hatton & Co.,
London, England, Goodyear O 7C 
welt; regular $4, Saturday. « O

MISSES’ DEPARTMENT

> t \ 1.15
ti

regular j 25'V&sS
:2.50

writs. Gooyear ,
regular 33-25, Satur- 2 QQInM* 1. Ca*f Lace Boots, 

NIchol s toe-cap, razor toes. 
Scotch 
welts, 
day .

a formal com-
wani-

ti r- r- l
tun

Hog Grain Lace Boots, New 
Graham ply tips, razor toes
la?urdar,.t.!,.."eSUlar *.3f.52-00

“ W, ^rdT!:.yrg:.2.50
Casco Calf Lace Boots, Nob­

by and Dress London tips,
^°turhdayert.8’...,:!gU.,.ar.,3;2.!-2.00 

Light and Dark Tan Harvard 
UalfLace Boots, razor toes, 
full Scotch welts, Goodyear O AA 
sewn, regular 34, Saturday ..O W 

Genuine Russia Tan Calf Con-
latusrt!r!8:..r.e.gu!ar...32-:?-1.75

Tan Dressing, regular 25c,Sat- 
__ urday ............... .......................

A Canut!Ian Killed.
box on the 

street on Sunday night was an Illegal 
act, and an official of the department 
was dispatched to the offending citi­
zen to Inform him that in future he 
must stop the practice.

1.90NOVELTIES IN MILLINERY.!>
B I Real Horse Hair Laos, and Insertions,
I i„per ,ardl from...................................
E I Real Horse Hair, embroidered with
I Jewel», per yard..................................  1.76
'J Woihe, alltklnds. frotn 2 for .............. . . ,.r
i ’Aigrettes, black and colors, each from 
t Real Blfcck Parrots, very fine, each.. Ùl 
I Wrench Telles, double -width, all coi-

pet IiidtMe.,*..,,,, at,u,,;. ,25
F*t

New York Fancy Ribbons, a grand dis­
play at elegant patterns, per yard 
from

We are in­
formed. however, that the officer, ap- 

. .60 | Peered to toe ashamed of nis errand
and presented his notice in an apolo­
getic manner. All the same, he did 
present the notice, and the public are 
accordingly notified that they run the 
risk of bring summoned before the 

2.26 I Folice Court if they are Seen placing
-----  garbage on thj street on Sunday night.

The gentleman who was trie offender 
—— in thjs case

.86

New York Hats, latest styles, received 
dally ; we carry the fin eat collection 
ln the city, fromi.,,. OUR MAIL..10

.40• »**SA4*s«rs

#Children’s Muslin Bonnets, 
•tyles ........... „•.................

granny 5Our'mail 
tirifigs us every 
day dozens of 
letters about

ELEGANT SPRING WRAPS. BOYS’ DEPARTMENT , 81. Feel s Cent
St. Paul’s Royal A 

& A.M., celebrated Iti 
on Wednesday nigh 
room, Yonge-street. ’ 
attendance of memt 
among whom were I 
R..Hargraft and Crs 
Horning, W. W. Hi 
lary, and Comps- Fre 
Conolly, A. H. Reyi 
Chapter Cobourg; Rt. 
Lee, Grand Reglstra; 
Grand P.S., and W. ( 
V. Ex-Comp.
Comps. S.Horton and 
(Newmarket). The c< 
John Chapter, Coboi 
a return visit, St. Pa 
them last month. A: 
the chapter was comp 
ment Was made to 
room, where a bant 
and song and speech 
a couple of hours. T 
tor* were afterwards 
fcotel by the city mi

has written.. . RH*R to The
World denouncing the action of the 
city in very strong language. He to 

6,60 I mu°h exercised over the affair,
j Is seriously considering whether he 

diagonal worsted-trlmmed with satin * | will not shake the dust from off his
ribbon, guipure lace and Jet passe­
menterie ........................................

Ladles’ Double Cape of black'worsted! 
satin ribbon, rut*Ing around collar
and large bow............. ..................... ..

Ladles’ Black 811k Crepon circular 
Cape, shot silk lining, lace niching
around collar..........................

Ladles* Black Silk Crepon "Ôrëcürër"
Cape, buck satin lining, ctihton and
ribbon trimming ...........................

Ladles’ Costumes, New York style,'in 
fancy tweeds, reefer Jacket, large 
pearl buttons, extra .wide aklrt 

Ladlee’ Costumes, New York style, In 
homespun, reefer jacket, trimmed

Ladles’ Jackets, ln all wool black box 
cloth, silk lined, four pearl buttons,

. full ripple back ..................................
P Ladles’ Jackets In fine covert coating, 

new reseda shade, velvet collar, fly 
trout 8.00

Ladies’ Jackets ln brown and white 
and black and white checks, velvet 
collar and pocket Ups, new box pleat
back .......... .

Ladies’ Jackets ln binette covert coat­
ing, full ripple back, velvet colUr

p and pearl buttons ..............................
r" Ladles’ Black Satin Circular Cape, 

handsomely embroidered with jets 
and sequins, chiffon ruchlng around 
collar........

Cordovan Oxford Shoes, size w w 
U to 13, regular 31, Saturday QO 

Crup Lace Boots, Blucher cut,
»ia7ftrrda1yt<,J:.^!ai1.00

Casco Calf Lace Boots, hand­
made U to 13, regular 31,
Saturday ............. ................

Ladles’ Jackets in fine black worste<L
box front, with pearl button* full
ripple back................. ... .........

Ladles' Cape, made of black double
10.00 ana

3I ^eet and leave the town altogether, 
10.00 the same as many other citizens have 

I already done. We do not know whe- 
j t her the Lord’s Day Alliance people are 

0.00 I responsible for the complaint that was 
lodged at the City Hall, nor do we 
know whether Mayor Fleming is re- 

7.50 sponsible for the order that was Is­
sued Informing the offender that ne 
must in future desist. It would be 

10.00 I well to have these points cleared up,
Iand His Worship and Bro. Patter- 

son ought to Inform the public whe- 
16.80 ther or not they are Implicated in the 

I matter.
^ ------ °ur Sunday street car policy nas

with small buttons, flaring skirt... 25.00 | Prevented thousands of people from
visiting and locating in Toronto. An 
evening paper recently stated that an 
American gentleman with half

55
Cordovan Oxford Walking 

Shoes, extension soles, Good­
year welts.regular 31.25, Sat­
urday ......

Casco Calf Lace Boots, hand-
6a^da1yt".6:..,:?fUlar

8.60
Matt!

.......

CHILDREN’S AND 
INFANTS’ DEPARTMENT

7.60

SPORTING DEPARTMENT.. 12.50
40|Ladies’ Black Brussels Net Circular 

Cape, embroidered with jets and se­
quins, lace ruffle around skirt and 
collar, lined throughout with black 
satin

Visit our sport* 
ins department. 
We Import direct 
from 
Eng;.,

60

Bicycle, ~

’S’rMra.iei'iTO”'' ;
25 Lacrosse Shoes, 25e, 30c, and 36c.
___ JUST RECEIVED—Two eases vs» ’
25 uh!rS’nric2' iS-plked Rdnnlns Shoes, ’

J ular price $o, our price $2.

4 6517.50
- * No Call for Ih
The question of f 

Jiulplt of 8k Andrew’: 
cussed at » meeting 
when It was decided 
the excellent supply 
egement had been a 
call be made at pres 
tentlon to await th. 
General Assembly in 
Ing any final selectioi 
Is to secure the best 
the ministry.

ATTRACTIVE STYLES IN SHOES.J K

„ — a mil­
lion dollars had decided to make To­
ronto hls residence* but he was dis­
suaded from doing so after spending 
one Sunday in the city. How ma-ny 
hundred citizens are we going to drive 

. 1.50 I away through our ash barrel

,'Ladles’ Dongola Kid Laced Boots, pa- 
j rent leather toecap, extension «ole, 

pointed toe and buttoned boots, U 
I width, regular price 31 and 31.25, 8a-

tarday ....................................
.en’s Russia Tan Laced and Shell Cor- 
vovan Boots, with Scotch welt,Good- 

tpr method, warranted to wear

Ladles’ Dongola Kid Bicycle Oxford 
Shoes, hand made, pointed toe, with 
patent leather cap 

Ladles’ No. 5 Shade Ta

reg- , 3
• A BRITISH SHIR CAPSIZES.

2.00 Terrible Disaster In San Francisco Hnrbor 
—Six Lives Lost.

Francisco. April 9,-During a 
squall on the bay this

TO SLFFBES9 TREATING. ard'rix lalrmor« was capsized
A philosopher might Write volumes names of the dea^'IretThomas Lurt"

T 1 îhThCt 0t treatlng" 11 18 a cus- ga‘e> chlet officer; Samuel Kenny, stew- 
tom that has a firm grip on us Car.-[ard: T- Rerabaum, sallmaker; H. Syn- 
adlans whether we Journey along the astrand’ able seaman; H. F Clark 
tcwnghlp sideline or pace the street able ««aman; R. E. Slegle, apprentice" 
Of the crowded city. The "bar” is a 19 years oId- Nine others of the crew 
recognized institution of the country, fviriSiîfBCued by b0at8 that were In the 
as firmly anchored to our social life as swam to .J?h,n Crow*
our Public school system or our nut. »n3 n.,tli v 8maU bo*t lying astern 
nicipal institutions. What would the Blalrmore ™rivedt0 from^ewc'asïre 
Canadian village be without Its tav- N.S.W., with a cargo of coal about à 
ern? And what would the tavern be ago, making the voyage in 56
without Its bar? Such a condition of I d y ’ the shortest time on record, 
things would surely turn the township I Amended Snelinn
into a desert without oases. The tav- Editor World: At a recent meeting 
ern at the cross roads Is the'very cen- of the Toronto Teachers' Association” 
tre of township life. It to the deal- the following resolution was offered:
»ng house of village gossip, the roe- "That the Toronto Teachers' Asocia 
trum of primary politics. Polities and tlon hereby expresses its approval of 
the bar seem to have a decided mag- the princlpl of making the English 
nctic attraction for each other. It has language fonetic, and requests the Pub- 
been noted by keen observers that he school inspectors of Toronto 
wherever a crowd of men find them- thrir influence at the meeting of the 
Stives discussing politics a little In- "u „ at Buffalo next July to have 
vcstlgatlon will reveal the existence wiï testaitrth^r",hVha!l asoclation 
of a bar near by. Much speculation Now while thl*1^/ »end.', 
hgs been indulged In as to the cause of test and excelenh i^wL ^viry^L 
this peculiar natural phenomenon, but artrolt way of going about Ï* ™he 
lt Is now admitted by the highest au- ianf(uaKe is alredy fonetic, hilt the 
thorltles that it Is the bar that mag- ,S,?SJn£„jL,not-. Furthermore, while I 
netlzes the crowd and not vice versa. “n£ a^ f™ as wJ Z* m,end 0ur^8peI- 
A forcible exemplification of the mag- call pe^ecUyfoneric to
netic Influence of the bar Is afforded so Utopian as to be utterly Impractl- 
by the House of Commons at Ottawa. cab*- Bet *4 be amended, so as to be 
We have it on good authority that 8°metbtog deserving the name of 
during the present week members of correri^ln' th-1-hnmeaJ1lr,lsht’ that 18 
Parliament, wearied with the prolong- or a?cording !o Hrerary towg no^ca- 

I ed session and dozing away In their prlclous and startlingly^ Irregular. To 
seats, have been seen to frequently atempt to go as far as this motion 
rise up as If actuated by some impell-1 ? , w11 but, result in failure. The fol-
Ing force, leave their desks and amid I past at the annuala labyrinth of rooms and coretdorTre ï^toX
keep along a certain trail, like an In- previous years, is in a line which Is 
dian making hls way through the likely to lead to good results: “That 
woods. When the end of the trail Is ‘,n the opinion of this conference. It is 
reached these members invariably have ’ iP.th6 interests of education,
found themselves standing before a toriitiit! in^C3tlcIn Department shud 
bar- D would be useless re controvert Xlt'^K.'^V^v^To^.m* 
the existence of the strong natural af- plificatlon of speltog ” AH
Unity betweeén politics and the bar. I Toronto, April 6, 1896.
We refer to this subject Just now be­
cause an effort to being made In the 
State of Ohio to annihilate the bar

n Dongola Shoo, 
3-button, hand-torn soles, new style.
soft and flexible...............................

Gents’ Glove Grain, Oil Finish Bicycle"
Shoe, McKay sewn, sizes 6 to 10 .. 1.25 

Ladles’ New btyle Light Rubber, nee­
dle toe, just the thing tor spring 
wear ... 1

5jlg
“ Slater Shoe,".75

San
Goodyear Welt Sewn (Slater Method),policy ? morning the

GUINANE BROS-
<1 OI ADI \//> airN T-s ___ _____

size» 6 to 10, tegular price $3,
1*dîürMltfOMF,^*"r'e.................... .

, Kid 3-button Shoe/v

a-;;: > T..U
tent calf teecap, very soft and light. 2.50 J her soles *’ lb toecap and mb-

A short road to heal 
those suffering from ch 
ni», bronchitis, catarrh, 
rheumatism, excoriated 
breasts, and kidney con 
troductlon of the Inexpt 
lepredy. Dr. Thomas' £

2.00

45.
214'” YONGE STREET.

.05
NEWS OF THE WEST ESI>.FINE TAILOR-RfAPE CLOTHING. T. & B. Belling Brlc-n-Brnc fe

A most successful 
ef brlc-a-brac from 
many to being held 1: 
of St. Peter's Chui 
Bleeker-streets. Its 
vide' funds for the 
ln Northern India 
augment the poor fu 
out of which some 
ready applied for the 

East End. w

er. te Parkdale
I Men’sill on’s 4-Button Single-breasted 

Sacque Suits, all-wool Canadian 
i tweed and fancy Halifax

light and dark colors, good trim­
mings, sizes 38 to 44 ......

Men’s

Double-breasted Prince _ 
bert coat and vest, in black West 
of England

Al-
tweed, worsted, extra good 

quality. Venetian finish, neatly 
bound with black mohair binding,
best Italian cloth linings .............

Men’s Fall Dress Suits, ln fine black 
M eat of England worsted, Vene­
tian finish, perfect cut and fit, with
best satin linings ............................

Men’s Spring Overcoats, ln dark grey 
tweeds, with farmers’ satin linings. 8.05 

Men s Black Worsted Overcoats, with 
velvet collar, also Oxford grey, light 
and dark fawn. West of England
worsteds, good linings ............. .

Men’s Navy Blue Beaver Overcoats,
V enetlan finish, first-class
tnings, light weight ...........

Men's All-wool 
1’ants, assorted shades

I
• • • • » 6.00

4-Buttoo,
Sacque Suits. In several different 

■ Patterns of all-wool Canadian tweed 
md brown homespun Halifax 

I tweed ; also heavy navy blue and 
I l,lack •11-wool Imported serges, trim­

mings and fit perfect......................
(lien’s

Single-breasted m16.00

In the 
denomination. The h 
was largely patronlz 
continue to-day and :

20.00

A8.00
4-Button, Single-breasted 

Sacque Suits, In all-wool, Scotch, 
English and Canadian tweeds ; 
also navy, blue and black Imported 
W est of England serges, first-class 
trimmings and perfect fitting, all 
sizes ................................................

Hen a 3-Button Cutaway Suits, in 
* all*wool navy blue and black serges, 

faimers' satin linings, all sizes.... 7.60 
fllen’s 3-Button

(Sa®®® Jgj
TEXn? nrirab

to use A10.00
as

trim-
i10.00 12.50

8 and IO cent plugs.
The more yea use ef It lh. belter 

yea like a.

Hud II» Origin In Egypt. ICanadian Tweed
1.10 Stylish Hr 

Spring ur
Men’s Canadian Tweed Pants, all- 

wool, light and dark colors, neat 
patterns

Cutaway Suits, ln 
black worsted Venetian finish, neat- 

. ly bound, farmers’ satin linings ; .
also brown and dark Oxford 
"West of England worsteds,
good linings....................................

Aicn’s 3-Button Cutaway Suits, lu 
dark .Oxford, grey West of England 
worsted ; also black and blue West 
of England worsted serges, best 
farmers' satin linings .....................12.60

« 1.60 Rugs from your 
Old Carpets.

Two-toned Mohair 
Novelties, Mohair B 
natte and diagonal i 
cue effects, with crep 
and plaids. Latest b< 
Mozambique» and Pe 
Tweeds, Cheviot and

Special
and 76 o.

■ In Black Goods. 
Ideas In Mohair Cr 
Brllllantlnes, Trlcotti 
Stripes and Canntehi 
Mohairs and Lustres, 
tamene Serges.

Special Lines of : 
Et 60c, 76c, 90c, $1.25.

Gloves

Mott’s English Worsted and All-wool 
Canadian tweed pants, ln light and 
dark colors

Men’s Blnck Striped West of Eng­
land worsted pants, lq neat small 
patterns

grey
extra

10.00 „ 2.50

Wo mako beautiful Reversible 
Rugs from your old pieces of 
Carpets. Beware of others of­
fering the same, as we are pro­
tected by Patents.

. 4.00
Wear Lomrrat

The history of medical
“IT /t°orrytheotPa!LftVet rar8ba8
system CWorîdeTÆd
ote„' î”d wLhfdreil of thousands 
the thraldom emancipated from
agency TteVm whlaky through Its 
ed th» rise anrt ??® Period has witness- 
mushronrn "d,the ,faI> of hundreds of ; 
luded fh^J,htfrprl8es whlch have de-
without be?n1v1ihiWi.th proml9es of cure 
Ontario oetog abfo to deliver the goods. | 
of not « «5e bfen the camping ground I 
There secureflbUt,al1 have d‘sapPeared. !

-A-

•*«ifî^SiïS^5ss",f5£h';ïï:S'.;;™-- oak, h i,. i?,
of éxcenfnee Td Pt® and a standard . 
the nn?11 ce’ Uakehurst Institute to
succeMfulPnnSIfr0ï8 and scientifically . ■ 
tn nw .„°”„e in the province. Toron- ing0HiCe’ 28 Bank of Commerce BulldJ^-

Mvn’a Bicycle Salts, In dark grey and 
brown knee

Tweed
•etectltreatment forpants, with buckle at 

knee, or long pants. If preferred, cap 
to match.........

Men’s Spring Overcoats, In dark grey 
and fawn, good strong linings .... 6.00 3.06

Lots of other things that should be mentioned, but if you 
want anything at any time you know where to come. Such 
variety here as you’ll find nowhere else, and none but the very 
latest styles in everything.

Mustn’t forget the children. Every possible need of boys 
ind girls fully anticipated and less to pay here than anywhere.

imEilCm 80S WORKS.
tl if— 601 Queen-Street West 344

GERMAN ARMY
pile remedV

^ d̂VnMSPII P
CsCHONeOOUAfiPACKAU I | |jfc
CONTAINSL WO Ointment anopIlls^'— 
ASK YOvR DRUGGIST TORir OR SEND DIRECT
^KESSLtRpRtiGlFc^; Tc

TPctiplr's Night at the Art Assoel.tl.n.
The doors of the Roberts Art Gal-

by prohibiting the custom of treat- h Th*“annuSrexhtoUforVthT^c! 
tog. An act to repress treating has man’s Art Association is being held, 
actually been carried by a vote of 38 ”Cere tSr?^vn open between the hours

«ï t pæ SV3.-J: IkS BFImîJS
tlon of the lower house. The suppres- the rooms direct from their work Ind 
fiion of treating, of course, means the there was a sea of upturned faces quite 
suppression of four-fifths of the hotels ec,rly in the evening. The ladies re- 
and bars of the country. Indirectly ce’lVtng were Mesdames Edward Par-
therefore,this attempt to Interfere with ntu a^DcnTreT^y dalnîy refresh 
the laws of nature has a deep Interest pents were provided for the /uesto.

Handkerchi
Embroidered, In 

Linen at $1.75 for h 
Mall orders solicit

BOGUS. . . ,

'T. EATON C<L. tf
V.

190 YONQE ST., TORONTO. ■

This la In the American Merkel.

sms; John Catttv5Lvlr ^’t*00 bales of silk are 
qomto»ma fvr whlch buyers

----- to'_.. „ King-et., OppositeX
...
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